Coromant Capto®
Machine Adapted Clamping Units
For Mori Seiki CNC lathes
NZ 1500, 2000
DuraTurn 2050 MC,
2550 MC
NL 1500-3000 MC,
NLX 2500 MC

Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-TRE-MS60A (right hand unit)
C4-TLE-MS60A (left hand unit)
Ratio 1:1
1)
2) Not for NZX2500
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
Parting blade holder
APB-TNE-MS60A-25
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
1)
1)
2)
2)
2)
2)
2)
2)
8
Ratio =1:1
1) Only for 12000 RPM turret option
2) Not for use with DuraTurn
3) This unit for NT3100 type only
4) Not for use with DuraTurn and NT/NTX 1000-3200 type machines.
5) Not for use with DuraTurn and NT/NTX 1000-2000 machines.
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Mori Seiki NZ, NZX 1500, 2000; DuraTurn 2050 MC, 2550 MC;
NL 1500, 2000 (20 station turret); NT 1000, NTX 1000, 2000;
NT 3100, 3150, 3200
Machines
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD clamping unit
C4-TR/LE-MS40A
OD clamping unit, both sides
C4-TR/LE-MS40A-DT2)
OD clamping unit, extended
C4-R/LCE-NZ2000-1030753)
OD clamping unit, both sides, extended
C4-R/LCE-NZ2000-103075DT3)
OD clamping unit, “Y” axis
C4-TR/LE-MS40A-YT4)
OD clamping unit, “Y” axis, both sides
C4-R/LCE-NZ2000-070072DY4)
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-TR/LI-MS40A
Face and ID clamping unit, both sides
C4-TR/LI-MS40A-DT
Face and ID clamping unit, back set
C4-TR/LI-MS40A-SS
Face and ID clamping unit, “Y” axis, both sides
C4-R/LCI-NZ2000-095068DY4)
Static toolholders
OD drill/milling unit (12000 RPM)
C3-DTES-NZ2000-0000561)
OD drill/milling unit
C3-DNE-MS40A-E C3-DNE-MS40A-I *
C4-DNE-MS40A-E

Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-TRE-MS60A (right hand unit)
C4-TLE-MS60A (left hand unit)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
Parting blade holder
APB-TNE-MS60A-25
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
10
Ratio =1:1
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Mori Seiki NZX 4000
Machines
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD clamping unit
C6-TR/LE-MS75A
Face and ID clamping unit
C4-TR/LI-MS75A
OD clamping unit, long
C6-R/LCE-MS75-103105
Static toolholders
OD drill/milling unit
C5-DNE-MS75A-E
C5-DNE-MS75A-I
C6-DTE-MS75-000085
Collet chuck adapter, short
C5-391.14-32 045 ER32
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Driven toolholders
Face drill/milling unit, both sides
C5-DNI-MS75A-E
C6-DTI-MS75-105105
C6-DTI-MS75-105105I *
Ordering example:
C4-TRE-MS75A (right hand unit)
C4-TLE-MS75A (left hand unit)
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
11
Mori Seiki NZX 6000
Machines
Ratio = 1:1
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
OD clamping unit
C6-TR/LE-MS110A
OD clamping unit, sub-spindle
C6--R/LCE-MS110-178105SS
OD clamping unit, long
C6-R/LCE-MS110-003105
Face and ID clamping unit
C6-TR/LI-MS110A
Static toolholders
Face drill/milling unit
C6-DNI-MS110A-E
C6-DNI-MS110A-I *
OD drill/milling unit
C6-DNE-MS110A-E
C6-DNE-MS110A-I *
Collet chuck adapter, short
C6-391.14-32 060 ER32
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Ordering example:
C4-TRE-MS110A (right hand unit)
C4-TLE-MS110A (left hand unit)
Driven toolholders
Products beginning with Cx-TR/L and Cx-DN, see code key page 4
Products beginning with Cx-R/LC, see code key page 5
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
12
Ordering example:
C6-RCE-SL603M-058025 (right hand unit)
C6-LCE-SL603M-058025 (left hand unit)
1) Only for SL400, 403, 600, 603 MC
2) Only for VL553 MC
*  Internal and external coolant supply - Do not run without coolant.
Max. coolant pressure = 1160 PSI (80 bar)
Coromant Capto®
Machine adapted clamping units
Standard program
Mori Seiki SL 400/403 MC, 600/603 MC; VL553MC
Machines
OD clamping unit
C6-R/LCE-SL603M-0580251)
Face and ID clamping unit
C6-R/LCI-VL55-0500162)
Static toolholders
Face and OD drill/milling unit
C5-DTE-VL55-0970202)
C5-DTE-VL55-097020I2) *
Face and OD drill/milling unit
C5-DTIE-SL603M-043016
C5-DTIE-SL603M-043046I *
Collet chuck adapter, short
C5-391.14-32 045 ER32
Suggested collet chuck adapter for Coromant Capto to
maximize tool projection
Driven toolholders
Code key, page 5.
Additional short adapters available through Extended Product Offer.
Face and ID clamping unit
C6-R/LCI-SL603M-0701001)
OD clamping unit
C6-R/LCE-VL55-1030352)
13
Operating instructions for Coromant Capto driven toolholders
Changing the cutting tool
noitarepo erofeb kcehCkcoLkcolnU
Only CC spindle
with sleeve
Need to match
Fully push
down to engage
hexagon driver
Hexagon driver
must be in top
position
Fully push
down to engage
hexagon driver
Need to match
Torque setting and wrench size
    Coromant Capto spindle with sleeve
Capto     Wrench  Torque
size    size MA
C3    8 mm 35 Nm
C4    8/10 mm 50 Nm
C5    12 mm 70 Nm
C6    12 mm 90 Nm
Unlock + lock:
Turn hexagon
driver around
approx. 140°
Solid Coromant Capto spindle
Wrench Max Torque
size MA
5 mm 25 Nm
8 mm 40 Nm
10 mm 60 Nm
12 mm 75 Nm
Unlock + lock: